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TableA1.Table showingParticulars, foreachPrison, ofPrisoners atBeginning andEnd ofYear,andreceived and dischargedduringYear 1924.i
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(a.)
In
prison
at

beginning
oi

year:

— Undergoing

M.
F.

M.

If.
M.
F.
M.
F.

M.
F.
M.
F.
M.
f.
m.
f.

m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.
m.
f.

m.
f.

Simple
imprisonment

..

..

..4

1

1

1

6

1

7

Under
three
months'
hard
labour

..

44

3

1

..

I

..

7....3

30

11

..
2

..
96

6

102

Three
months'
hard
labour
and
under

one
year

..

..8

59

4

1

9..2

..

18....

4....1..4

35

..
13

..
15

157
14

171

Under
OHe

year'!
hard
labour
and
upwards

145
1

18..9

40..38....5....31..25

18

..
19

..
12

355
6

301

Detention
as

habitual
criminals

....29..1

4..2....1

5

1

1

43

1

44

Reformative
detention

..

......6

53

3

11..164

1..9..52....26....50..23

21

..
17

..
12

413
35

448

Detention
under

Prisoners
Detention
Act,

1915

Sentenced
to
death...... Total

criminals
in

prison

........
12
334
11
31..174

11..56..117....40....82..57

105

..
49

..
52

..
2

..1,070
63

1,133

For
trial
oron

remand

..

..

16

2....2

3

14

7

9

......
51

2

53

In
transitu

....

..

...

..

......:
.

...
3

......
1

4

..

4

Total
in
prison
for
criminal

offences

....
12
350
13
31
..176......14..56
..131....40....82..57

115

..
49

..
62

....
2

..1,125
65

1,190

Debtors
..

......2

1

......
1

4

..
4

Lunatics

........1

1

..
1

Total
personsin

prison

......
12
352
13
31..176

14..56..131....40....83..57

116

..
49

..
63

..

2

..1,130
65

1,195

(b.)
Received

during
the

year:

— Sentenced
to—

Simple
imprisonment

....
..

..

..

2

21

1

1..
1..

2

5

15

1

53
2

98

6

104

Under
three
months'
hard
labour

......42
761
64

....

21

51

1

31

1
111....28....2

49
3457

264
1

56

1

1,803
141
1,944

Three
months'
hard
labour
and
under

one
year

....3

170
11

....6

25

1

9..47....7....1

6..
126

52

1

....
442
23

465

One
year's
hard
labour
and
upwards

......2

63

8

13..4..24

11
..38

20

181
2

183

Hard
labour
and

reformative
detention

..16

2

1

1

3

..
7

4

32

2

34

Simple
imprisonment
and

sent
to
an

industrial
school

j

Hard
labour
and

sent
to
an

industrial
school

Hard
labour
and

declared
habitual

criminal

8

1

5

1

..
5

20

..
20

Habitual
criminal
without
further
sentence
shown

Death
..

..

..

..

....
1

1

..
1

Under
conviction
for

sentence

..
.

.

12

2

5

2

..
6

25

2

27

Criminals
for

reformative
detention

only

......2

65

5....11
..

2..10..7..27....9..2

1

8

..
38

31

3

....
200
21

221

Hard
labour,-
also
flogged

....2

2

..
2

Total
new

prisoners
received

....
..51

1,118
85....46..2..102
2

52

1
222

....

44..2

4

80
3

682

387
6
109
3
2,804
197

3,001

On
remand

orfor
trial

..........16
217
13....27

47
4

25

1

50....20

43

3
143

209
5

....
761
62

813

Total
..

..........
67

1,335
98....73

..

2..149
6

77
2
272....64..2

4

123
6825

..

..

..596
11
109

33,565
259
3,824

Debtors
..

..

......49

1

3

..

8

1

9

3

..
17

50

139
2

141

Lunatics'

..

..

..

..

..

......
1

1

..
1

Total
new

personsreceived

......
67
1,384

99

....

73
..

2..152
6

85

3
281....64..2

4

127
6842

646
11
109
3

3,705
261
3,966

On
transfer
orin

transitu

....2

107
..

31
..

81

2..15..81....8....92..90
..

17

..
92

..
104

..

55

1

767
10

777

Grand
totals

......

....

69
1,491

99
31..154..2

..

154
6
100
3
362....72..2

96..90
..144
6934
..104
..701
11
109
3
!

4,472
27
1

4,743

!

*

Figures
for
beginning
of
year

included
in
"

Minor
Prisons."
The
total
number

was
29
males.
f

Figures
for

beginning
of
year

included
in

Point
Halswell.
J

Deemed
to
be
prisons
under
the

provisions
of
section
17
of
the
Statute

Law

Amendment
Act,

1917$
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